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Brought Forward 0.00 0.00
21/05/24 01/07/24 to 30/09/24 Admin Fund - General I0001536 821.50 821.50
21/05/24 01/07/24 to 30/09/24 Sink. Fund - General I0001559 250.00 1,071.50
02/07/24 Admin Fund - General Admin Fund - General R0000859 -821.50 250.00
02/07/24 Sink. Fund - General Sink. Fund - General RA000859 -250.00 0.00
01/08/24 Admin Fund - General Admin Fund - General R0000866 -857.25 -857.25
20/08/24 01/10/24 to 31/12/24 Admin Fund - General I0001582 831.50 -25.75
20/08/24 01/10/24 to 31/12/24 Sink. Fund - General I0001605 260.00 234.25
07/10/24 Admin Fund - General Admin Fund - General R0000889 -672.52 -438.27
07/10/24 Sink. Fund - General Sink. Fund - General RA000889 -234.25 -672.52
19/11/24 01/01/25 to 31/03/25 Admin Fund - General I0001628 831.50 158.98
19/11/24 01/01/25 to 31/03/25 Sink. Fund - General I0001651 260.00 418.98
31/01/25 Interest to 31/01/25 Overdue Interest J0003585 10.47 429.45
04/02/25 Admin Fund - General Admin Fund - General R0000923 -158.98 270.47
04/02/25 Sink. Fund - General Sink. Fund - General RA000923 -249.53 20.94
04/02/25 Overdue Interest Overdue Interest RB000923 -10.47 10.47
21/02/25 01/04/25 to 30/06/25 Admin Fund - General I0001674 835.00 845.47
21/02/25 01/04/25 to 30/06/25 Sink. Fund - General I0001697 265.00 1,110.47
28/02/25 Interest to 28/02/25 Overdue Interest J0003623 0.26 1,110.73
31/03/25 Interest to 31/03/25 Overdue Interest J0003659 0.26 1,110.99
15/04/25 Arrears Notice Fee Other M0000100 19.80 1,130.79
23/04/25 Admin Fund - General Admin Fund - General R0000953 -835.00 295.79
23/04/25 Sink. Fund - General Sink. Fund - General RA000953 -275.47 20.32
23/04/25 Overdue Interest Overdue Interest RB000953 -0.52 19.80
23/04/25 Other Other RC000953 -19.80 0.00
21/05/25 01/07/25 to 30/09/25 Admin Fund - General I0001720 835.00 835.00
21/05/25 01/07/25 to 30/09/25 Sink. Fund - General I0001743 265.00 1,100.00
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19 June 2025Ledger Report
Name: Account Number:

Lot Number:

Unit Number:

StrataPay Number:

Date Description Fund Reference Amount Balance



OWNERS FUNDS 0.00 0.00
Administrative Fund (14,197.31) (2,197.42)
Sinking Fund 112,103.81 105,872.91

TOTAL 97,906.50$ 103,675.49$

THESE FUNDS ARE REPRESENTED BY 0.00 0.00

CURRENT ASSETS 0.00 0.00
Cash At Bank 79,057.84 92,799.40
Term Deposit Macquarie 22,151.03 22,151.03
Prepaid Insurance 0.00 358.43
Levies In Arrears 264.89 276.36
Other Arrears 438.60 618.56
Sundry Debtors 0.00 19.39

TOTAL ASSETS 101,912.36 116,223.17

LIABILITIES 0.00 0.00
Creditors (381.56) 549.68
Accruals 0.00 1,089.79
Levies In Advance 4,387.42 10,908.21

TOTAL LIABILITIES 4,005.86 12,547.68

NET ASSETS 97,906.50$ 103,675.49$

19/06/2025 31/03/2025

AS AT 19 JUNE 2025

MANGO HILL POCKET CTS 49873

BALANCE SHEET
ACTUAL ACTUAL



ADMINISTRATIVE FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00

INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00
Levies - Administrative Fund 19,205.00 87,860.00 21.86 76,038.00
Special Admin. Fund Levy 0.00 2,300.00 0.00 0.00
Interest On Overdue Levies 69.13 0.00 299.35
TOTAL ADMIN. FUND INCOME 19,274.13 90,160.00 76,337.35

EXPENDITURE - ADMIN. FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00
Audit Fees 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 1,012.00
Bank Charges (Gst Incl) (19.07) 162.00 (11.77) 122.92
Community Power (456.58) 460.00 (99.26) 402.04
Community Power - Gov. Rebate 0.00 0.00 0.00 (162.50)
Debt Collection Fees 19.80 0.00 0.00
Fees & Permits 120.00 120.00 100.00 114.00
Income Tax Returns 0.00 325.00 0.00 324.50
Insurance 22,750.96 26,200.00 86.84 21,445.84
Insurance Valuation 0.00 0.00 0.00 778.00
Legal Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 60.50
R & M - Building General 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 2,299.00
R & M - Plumbing (350.00) 300.00 (116.67) (350.00)
R & M - Grounds Contractor 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00
R & M - Electrical 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00
Management Fees 915.19 3,900.00 23.47 3,707.66
Management Fees Additional Svc 805.37 2,000.00 40.27 3,004.04
Maintenance Co-Ordination 0.00 300.00 0.00 544.50
Pest Control 0.00 1,955.00 0.00 0.00
Disbursements 323.85 800.00 40.48 1,146.86
Stratamax License Fee 33.72 280.00 12.04 252.94
Fixed Disbursements 394.32 1,392.00 28.33 1,392.97
Resident Manager Contract 6,721.52 45,000.00 14.94 40,329.12
Sinking Fund Analysis 0.00 0.00 0.00 758.00
Water Rates 14.94 300.00 4.98 285.68
TOTAL ADMIN. EXPENDITURE 31,274.02 87,794.00 77,468.07

SURPLUS / DEFICIT (11,999.89)$ 2,366.00$ (1,130.72)$

Opening Admin. Balance (2,197.42) (2,197.42) 100.00 (1,066.70)
ADMINISTRATIVE FUND BALANCE (14,197.31)$ 168.58$ (2,197.42)$

01/04/25-19/06/25 01/04/24-31/03/25

FOR THE PERIOD 01 APRIL 2025 TO 19 JUNE 2025

01/04/25-31/03/26

MANGO HILL POCKET CTS 49873

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE

ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE
%

ACTUAL



SINKING FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00

INCOME 0.00 0.00 0.00
Levies - Sinking Fund 6,095.00 24,380.00 25.00 23,460.00
Interest Received 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,008.01
TOTAL SINKING FUND INCOME 6,095.00 24,380.00 24,468.01

EXPENDITURE - SINKING FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00
Income Tax (135.90) 0.00 0.00 135.90
Maintenance - Garden & Grounds 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,774.70
Pest Control 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,068.00
TOTAL SINK. FUND EXPENDITURE (135.90) 0.00 7,978.60

SURPLUS / DEFICIT 6,230.90$ 24,380.00$ 16,489.41$

Opening Sinking Fund Balance 105,872.91 105,872.91 100.00 89,383.50
SINKING FUND BALANCE 112,103.81$ 130,252.91$ 105,872.91$

01/04/25-19/06/25 01/04/24-31/03/25

FOR THE PERIOD 01 APRIL 2025 TO 19 JUNE 2025

01/04/25-31/03/26

MANGO HILL POCKET CTS 49873

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENDITURE

ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE
%

ACTUAL



Level 14, 260 Queen Street
Brisbane QLD 4000

The contract of insurance is arranged by CHU Underwriting Agencies Pty Ltd (ABN 18 001 580 070, AFSL 243261) on behalf of the insurer: QBE Insurance (Australia) Limited 
(ABN 78 003 191 035, AFSL 239545).

Certificate of Currency
CHU Residential Strata Insurance Plan
Policy No HU0032201
Policy Wording CHU RESIDENTIAL STRATA INSURANCE PLAN
Period of Insurance 07/04/2025 to 07/04/2026 at 4:00pm
The Insured BODY CORPORATE FOR MANGO HILL POCKET COMMUNITY TITLE SCHEME 49873
Situation 18 MARYVALE ROAD MANGO HILL QLD 4509 

Policies Selected
Policy 1 – Insured Property
Building: $9,525,000
Common Area Contents: $0
Loss of Rent & Temporary Accommodation (total payable): $1,428,750

Policy 2 – Liability to Others
Sum Insured: $30,000,000

Policy 3 – Voluntary Workers
Death: $200,000
Total Disablement: $2,000 per week

Policy 4 – Fidelity Guarantee
Sum Insured: $250,000

Policy 5 – Office Bearers’ Legal Liability
Sum Insured: $5,000,000

Policy 6 – Machinery Breakdown
Not Selected

Policy 7 – Catastrophe Insurance
Sum Insured: $2,857,500
Extended Cover - Loss of Rent & Temporary Accommodation: $428,625
Escalation in Cost of Temporary Accommodation: $142,875
Cost of Removal, Storage and Evacuation: $142,875

Policy 8 – Government Audit Costs and Legal Expenses
Government Audit Costs: $25,000
Appeal expenses – common property health & safety breaches: $100,000
Legal Defence Expenses: $50,000

Policy 9 – Lot owners’ fixtures and improvements (per lot)



The contract of insurance is arranged by CHU Underwriting Agencies Pty Ltd (ABN 18 001 580 070), AFSL 243261) on behalf of the insurers: QBE insurance (Australia) Limited 
(ABN 78 003 191 035, AFSL 239545).
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Sum Insured: $250,000

Flood Cover is included.

Date Printed 04/04/2025

This certificate confirms this policy is in force for the Period of Insurance shown, subject to the policy terms, conditions 
and exclusions. It is a summary of cover only (for full details refer to the current policy wording QM562-1023 and schedule). 
It does not alter, amend or extend the policy. This information is current only at the date of printing.


